
GULFSTREAM PARK - January 20, 2012 - Race 5
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $16,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Commentator - 1:33.71 - January 17, 2008)
Purse: $32,000
Includes: $6,500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $32,000
Value of Race: $26,150 1st $15,300, 2nd $5,355, 3rd $3,200, 4th $1,275, 5th $255, 6th $255, 7th $255, 8th $255
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:32 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
2Jan12 4GP4

6Jan12 1GP1

7Jan12 7TAM7

29Dec11 5GP2

29Dec11 10GP2

5Jan12 6GP2

20Aug11 7PID6

4Dec11 2GP7

1
5
8
4
7
3
2
9

Differentiate (Castanon, Jesus)
Devilish Silver (Castellano, Javier)
Republican (Monterrey, Jr., Pedro)
Pearlicious (Leyva, Juan)
Vital Victory (Calderon, Jorge)
Flying Trip (Moreno, Angel)
Blackwell (Trujillo, Elvis)
Political Miss (Centeno, Daniel)

119
123
119
119
114
119
119
119

L f
L f
L b
L b
L f
L
L
L b

1
5
7
4
6
3
2
8

8
6
4
1
2
5
3
7

8
41/2

31/2

51/2

11/2

6Head

2Head

73

8
41/2

21/2

6Head

11

72 1/2

31

5Head

61

31/2

21 1/2

51/2

1Head

71/2

41/2

8

31/2

41

21/2

52 1/2

1Head

75

61/2

8

1Neck

22 3/4

33/4

4Head

52 3/4

61/2

77 1/2

8

4.40
1.20*
35.60
7.90

71.20
4.20

10.40
5.30

5 wide, prevailed
inside, outgamed
bobbled st,outfinished
3 wide, weakened
inside, tired
faltered
pressed early, faded
4 wide, done early

Fractional Times: 25.15 48.49 1:12.94 N/A Final Time: 1:38.76
Split Times: (23:34) (24:45) (25:82)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Differentiate, Bay Mare, by Include out of Cabinet Post, by Silver Ghost. Foaled May 08, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Alex Lieblong. Winning Owner: Peacock Stable (Zavash)

Scratched Horse(s): Battle of Love (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $147,301
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Differentiate 10.80 4.40 3.20
5 Devilish Silver 2.80 2.40
8 Republican 7.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-5 29.60 131,891
$1.00 Trifecta 1-5-8 211.40 82,756
$1.00 Superfecta 1-5-8-4 937.30 42,139
$2.00 Daily Double 5-1 71.60 20,949
$1.00 Pick 3 2-5-1 (3 correct) 267.70 22,513
$1.00 Pick 4 8-2-5-1 (4 correct) 428.00 75,996

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Differentiate 8 85 1/4 85 3/4 63 31/2 1Neck

5 Devilish Silver 6 41 42 1/2 31 1/2 41 2Neck

8 Republican 4 31/2 21 2Head 2Head 33

4 Pearlicious 1 51 1/2 63 52 1/2 52 43 3/4

7 Vital Victory 2 11/2 11 1Head 1Head 53 3/4

3 Flying Trip 5 62 73 1/4 74 75 66 1/2

2 Blackwell 3 21/2 31 1/2 42 64 1/2 77

9 Political Miss 7 72 1/4 53 84 1/2 810 814 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Zavash, Kerry; 5 - Dibona, Bobby; 8 - Warren, Fred; 4 - Kaplan, William; 7 - Calascibetta, Joseph; 3 - Zerpa, Gilberto; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 9 -
Fawkes, David

Owners: 1 - Peacock Stable (Zavash); 5 -Daniel Levesque; 8 - Golden Age Stable; 4 - Palmer, Teresa and David W.; 7 -James W. Steil; 3 - Doble Jak
Investment LLC; 2 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC; 9 -William S. Breazeale;

Footnotes
DIFFERENTIATE allowed to settle, angled five wide on the turn, rallied to reach even terms for command with DEVILISH SILVER inside the eighth pole,
then was all out to prevail. DEVILISH SILVER stalked the pace off the rail, angled in and made a run to reach even terms for command with
DIFFERENTIATE inside the eighth pole but was outgamed to the wire. REPUBLICAN bobbled at the start, chased the pace three wide, made a run to
engage VITAL VICTORY nearing the quarter pole, then vied with that rival to past the eighth pole and was outfinished. PEARLICIOUS stalked the pace
three wide into the stretch, then weakened. VITAL VICTORY set the pace along the inside, responded when challenged by REPUBLICAN on the turn, then
vied with that rival while coming out a bit in the stretch, then tired. FLYING TRIP well placed early, faltered. BLACKWELL pressed the early pace, then
faded. POLITICAL MISS raced four wide and was done early.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=01/20/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=01/20/2012&RACE=5&DAY=D&site=CHRR

