GULFSTREAM PARK - January 20, 2012 - Race 5

STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$16,000

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Commentator - 1:33.71 - January 17, 2008)

Purse: \$32.000

Includes: \$6,500 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$32,000

Value of Race: \$26,150 1st \$15,300, 2nd \$5,355, 3rd \$3,200, 4th \$1,275, 5th \$255, 6th \$255, 7th \$255, 8th \$255

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:32 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
2Jan12 ⁴ GP ⁴	1	Differentiate (Castanon, Jesus)	119 Lf	1	8	8	8	6 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}	4.40	5 wide, prevailed
6Jan12 1GP1	5	Devilish Silver (Castellano, Javier)	123 Lf	5	6	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	4 ¹	$2^{2 \cdot 3/4}$	1.20*	inside, outgamed
7Jan12 ⁷ TAM ⁷	8	Republican (Monterrey, Jr., Pedro)	119 Lb	7	4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹ 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	3 ^{3/4}	35.60	bobbled st,outfinished
29Dec11 ⁵ GP ²	4	Pearlicious (Leyva, Juan)	119 Lb	4	1	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ² 1/2	4 ^{Head}	7.90	3 wide, weakened
29Dec11 ¹⁰ GP ²	7	Vital Victory (Calderon, Jorge)	114 Lf	6	2	1.1/2	11	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{2 3/4}	71.20	inside, tired
5Jan12 ⁶ GP ²	3	Flying Trip (Moreno, Angel)	119 L	3	5	6 ^{Head}	7 ² 1/2	7 ^{1/2}	7 ⁵	6_1/2	4.20	faltered
20Aug11 ⁷ PID ⁶	2	Blackwell (Trujillo, Elvis)	119 L	2	3	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	6 ^{1/2}	7 ^{7 1/2}	10.40	pressed early, faded
4Dec11 ² GP ⁷	9	Political Miss (Centeno, Daniel)	119 Lb	8	7	7^{3}	5 ^{Head}	8	8	8	5.30	4 wide, done early

Final Time: 1:38.76

Fractional Times: 25.15 48.49 1:12.94 N/A

Split Times: (23:34) (24:45) (25:82)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Differentiate, Bay Mare, by Include out of Cabinet Post, by Silver Ghost. Foaled May 08, 2006 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Alex Lieblong. Winning Owner: Peacock Stable (Zavash)

Scratched Horse(s): Battle of Love (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$147,301

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Differentiate	10.80	4.40	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	1-5	29.60	131,891
5	Devilish Silver		2.80	2.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	1-5-8	211.40	82,756
8	Republican			7.40	\$1.00 Superfecta	1-5-8-4	937.30	42,139
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-1	71.60	20,949
					\$1.00 Pick 3	2-5-1 (3 correct)	267.70	22,513
					\$1.00 Pick 4	8-2-5-1 (4 correct)	428.00	75.996

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Differentiate	8	8 ^{5 1/4}	8 ^{5 3/4}	6 ³	3 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Neck}
5	Devilish Silver	6	4 ¹	4 ^{2 1/2}	3 ^{1 1/2}	4 ¹	2 ^{Neck}
8	Republican	4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	3^3
4	Pearlicious	1	5 ^{1 1/2}	6 ³	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ²	4 ^{3 3/4}
7	Vital Victory	2	1 1/2	11	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{3 3/4}
3	Flying Trip	5	6 ²	7 ³ 1/4	7 ⁴	7 ⁵	6 ⁶ 1/2
2	Blackwell	3	2 ^{1/2}	31 1/2	4 ²	64 1/2	7 ⁷
9	Political Miss	7	7 ^{2 1/4}	5 ³	8 ^{4 1/2}	8 ¹⁰	8 ^{14 1/2}

Trainers: 1 - Zavash, Kerry; 5 - Dibona, Bobby; 8 - Warren, Fred; 4 - Kaplan, William; 7 - Calascibetta, Joseph; 3 - Zerpa, Gilberto; 2 - Hamm, Timothy; 9 -

Fawkes, David

Owners: 1 - Peacock Stable (Zavash); 5 -Daniel Levesque; 8 - Golden Age Stable; 4 - Palmer, Teresa and David W.; 7 -James W. Steil; 3 - Doble Jak

Investment LLC; 2 - Blazing Meadows Farm LLC; 9 - William S. Breazeale;

Footnotes

DIFFERENTIATE allowed to settle, angled five wide on the turn, rallied to reach even terms for command with DEVILISH SILVER inside the eighth pole, then was all out to prevail. DEVILISH SILVER stalked the pace off the rail, angled in and made a run to reach even terms for command with DIFFERENTIATE inside the eighth pole but was outgamed to the wire. REPUBLICAN bobbled at the start, chased the pace three wide, made a run to engage VITAL VICTORY nearing the quarter pole, then vied with that rival to past the eighth pole and was outfinished. PEARLICIOUS stalked the pace three wide into the stretch, then weakened. VITAL VICTORY set the pace along the inside, responded when challenged by REPUBLICAN on the turn, then vied with that rival while coming out a bit in the stretch, then tired. FLYING TRIP well placed early, faltered. BLACKWELL pressed the early pace, then faded. POLITICAL MISS raced four wide and was done early.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.